10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Director of Pharmacy

Quality Resource Directo

Chief HR/Clinics Officer

Pharmacist MDP Coord

Chief Nursing Officer

Director Physical Therapy

RN I

Pharmacist

Infect Disease Pharmacist

NP/PA

Director of Emergency Dep

RN |

Chief Ambulatory Serv

Certified Nurse MidwifeNP

Pharmacist

Director of Info Sys

Other Positions Held Special District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Department

Hospital Administration

Hospital Administration

Pharmacy

Quality Management

Hospital Administration

Pharmacy

Nursing Administration

Physical Therapy

Medical/Surgical

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

Nursing Administration

Medical/Surgical

Hospital Administration

Pioneers Health Ctr

Pharmacy

Information Systems

Total Wages

$391,263

$265,793

$219,554

$186,359

$184,131

$183,458

$180,114

$170,748

$165,755

$164,180

$163,913

$159,909

$156,688

$155,896

$155,600

$154,877

$152,660

$151,738



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Pharmacist

Physician Assistant

Certified Nurse MidwifeNP

Pharmacist

Clinical Manager

Physician Assistant

Clinical Nurse Ed/Resourc

Director of Perinatal Ser

Mgr of Admin Support Serv

Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Practitioner

Nuclear Med Technologist

RN 1

Pharmacist

Compliance-Privacy Office

Director of Imaging

Assoc Admin Support Serv

Director Perioperative S

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pharmacy

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

Pioneers Health Ctr

Pharmacy

Medical/Surgical

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

LDRP

Nursing Administration

Nursing Administration

Pioneers Health Ctr

Pioneers Health Ctr

Nuclear Medicine

Recovery Room

Pharmacy

Compliance

Radiology Diagnostic

Hospital Administration

Nursing Administration

$150,890

$149,701

$148,313

$145,980

$145,921

$145,651

$144,869

$143,742

$143,226

$141,760

$139,800

$139,399

$138,927

$138,589

$138,551

$138,472

$136,792

$134,626



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Clinical Manager

Clin Nurse Ed/Lead CM

Clin Nurse Ed/Lead CM

Radiology/Cardiology RN

Clinic Manager

Transition of Care RN

Physical Therapist Il

Ambulatory Assist Admin

Clinical Manager

NP/PA

Director Clinical Lab Ser

Director of Critical Care

RN Manager

Assist CNO

Director Health Info Mgmt

Clinical Manager

Clinical Manager

RN I

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

LDRP

Emergency Room

ICU

Radiology Diagnostic

ICU

Continuum of Care

Physical Therapy

Pioneers Health Ctr

ICU

Peds RHC Main

Clinical Lab

Nursing Administration

Pediatrics

Nursing Administration

Medical Records

Emergency Room

Medical/Surgical

LDRP

$133,003

$131,597

$130,738

$130,375

$129,217

$128,007

$127,791

$126,034

$125,766

$125,257

$124,951

$123,787

$123,628

$122,978

$120,408

$119,464

$118,362

$117,815



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Clinical Nurse Specialist

Clinical Manager

Clinic Manager

Clinical Manager

Director of Cardio

TJC Program Manager

Director of Communication

Clinical Lab Scientist

RN I

RN Il

RN I

Case Manager

Facilites Manager

Nurse Practitioner

RN Il

Dir Medical Surgical Serv

Radiology Manager

Ambulatory Assist Admin

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

ICU

LDRP

Pioneers Health Ctr

Emergency Room

Inhalation Therapy

Surgery & Recovery

Public Relations

Clinical Lab

Emergency Room

Nursing Pool Float

ICU

Continuum of Care

Engineering

Pioneers Health Ctr

Emergency Room

Nursing Administration

Radiology Ultrasound

Pioneers Health Ctr

$117,002

$116,964

$116,002

$115,834

$115,628

$115,585

$115,515

$115,470

$115,134

$115,021

$114,768

$113,864

$113,773

$112,953

$112,821

$112,755

$112,609

$112,332



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Clinical Lab Scientist

RN I

RN 1

RN 1

Respiratory Care Practiti

Clinical Manager

RN Il

RN 1

Lead CLS/QA Specialist

RN 1

Director Patient Acct/Reg

Mammography Tech RT

Clinical Lab Scientist

Clinical IS Spec Il

House Supervisor RN

RN Il

RN 1

Clinical Manager

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Clinical Lab

Neo-Natal ICU

Emergency Room

ICU

Inhalation Therapy

Definitive Observation Un

Emergency Room

LDRP

Clinical Lab

LDRP

Patient Accounting

Radiology Diagnostic

Clinical Lab

Information Systems

Nursing Administration

ICU

LDRP

Emergency Room

$112,211

$112,142

$112,101

$111,834

$111,429

$111,012

$110,808

$110,659

$110,456

$110,216

$110,075

$110,071

$109,959

$109,887

$109,881

$109,682

$109,585

$109,403



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Dir of Cancer Institute

RN I

Risk Manager

RN 1

Director Material Mgmt

Clinical Manager

Clinical Lab Scientist

Lead Radiology Tech

RN I

Accounting Manager

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Infusion Therapy Center

ICU

Risk Management

Recovery Room

Purchasing

Recovery Room

Clinical Lab

Radiology Diagnostic

ICU

General Accounting

$108,861

$108,757

$108,100

$108,019

$107,815

$107,448

$107,090

$106,983

$106,883

$105,812



