	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$391,263
2.	Chief Financial Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$265,793
3.	Director of Pharmacy		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$219,554
4.	Quality Resource Directo		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Quality Management	\$186,359
5.	Chief HR/Clinics Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$184,131
6.	Pharmacist MDP Coord		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$183,458
7.	Chief Nursing Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$180,114
8.	Director Physical Therapy		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Physical Therapy	\$170,748
9.	RN II		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$165,755
10.	Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$164,180
11.	Infect Disease Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$163,913
12.	NP/PA		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$159,909
13.	Director of Emergency Dep		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$156,688
14.	RN I		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$155,896
15.	Chief Ambulatory Serv		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$155,600
16.	Certified Nurse MidwifeNP		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$154,877
17.	Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$152,660
18.	Director of Info Sys		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Information Systems	\$151,738

19.	Pharmacist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$150,890
20.	Physician Assistant	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$149,701
21.	Certified Nurse MidwifeNP	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$148,313
22.	Pharmacist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$145,980
23.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$145,921
24.	Physician Assistant	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$145,651
25.	Clinical Nurse Ed/Resourc	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$144,869
26.	Director of Perinatal Ser	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$143,742
27.	Mgr of Admin Support Serv	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$143,226
28.	Nurse Practitioner	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$141,760
29.	Nurse Practitioner	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$139,800
30.	Nuclear Med Technologist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nuclear Medicine	\$139,399
31.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$138,927
32.	Pharmacist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$138,589
33.	Compliance-Privacy Office	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Compliance	\$138,551
34.	Director of Imaging	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$138,472
35.	Assoc Admin Support Serv	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$136,792
36.	Director Perioperative S	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$134,626

37.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$133,003
38.	Clin Nurse Ed/Lead CM	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$131,597
39.	Clin Nurse Ed/Lead CM	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$130,738
40.	Radiology/Cardiology RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$130,375
41.	Clinic Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$129,217
42.	Transition of Care RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Continuum of Care	\$128,007
43.	Physical Therapist II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Physical Therapy	\$127,791
44.	Ambulatory Assist Admin	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$126,034
45.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$125,766
46.	NP/PA	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Peds RHC Main	\$125,257
47.	Director Clinical Lab Ser	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$124,951
48.	Director of Critical Care	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$123,787
49.	RN Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pediatrics	\$123,628
50.	Assist CNO	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$122,978
51.	Director Health Info Mgmt	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical Records	\$120,408
52.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$119,464
53.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$118,362
54.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$117,815

55.	Clinical Nurse Specialist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$117,002
56.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$116,964
57.	Clinic Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$116,002
58.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$115,834
59.	Director of Cardio	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Inhalation Therapy	\$115,628
60.	TJC Program Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Surgery & Recovery	\$115,585
61.	Director of Communication	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Public Relations	\$115,515
62.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$115,470
63.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$115,134
64.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Pool Float	\$115,021
65.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$114,768
66.	Case Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Continuum of Care	\$113,864
67.	Facilites Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Engineering	\$113,773
68.	Nurse Practitioner	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$112,953
69.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$112,821
70.	Dir Medical Surgical Serv	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$112,755
71.	Radiology Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Ultrasound	\$112,609
72.	Ambulatory Assist Admin	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$112,332

73.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$112,211
74.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Neo-Natal ICU	\$112,142
75.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$112,101
76.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$111,834
77.	Respiratory Care Practiti	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Inhalation Therapy	\$111,429
78.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Definitive Observation Un	\$111,012
79.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$110,808
80.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$110,659
81.	Lead CLS/QA Specialist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$110,456
82.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$110,216
83.	Director Patient Acct/Reg	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Patient Accounting	\$110,075
84.	Mammography Tech RT	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$110,071
85.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$109,959
86.	Clinical IS Spec II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Information Systems	\$109,887
87.	House Supervisor RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$109,881
88.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$109,682
89.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$109,585
90.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$109,403

91.	Dir of Cancer Institute	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Infusion Therapy Center	\$108,861
92.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$108,757
93.	Risk Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Risk Management	\$108,100
94.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$108,019
95.	Director Material Mgmt	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Purchasing	\$107,815
96.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$107,448
97.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$107,090
98.	Lead Radiology Tech	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$106,983
99.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$106,883
100.	Accounting Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	General Accounting	\$105,812